
North Phoenix FY 2014

Page: 1 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$19,700 $9,744

Community Based Professional 
Development Early Care and 
Education Professionals

MCCCD-Paradise Valley 
Community College

Awarded Expended

$179,795 $179,658

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating professionals 1,112

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$77,000 $46,349

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$50,000 $50,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 3,097

Number of participants attended 960

Developmental and Sensory 
Screening

EAR Foundation of Arizona Awarded Expended

$167,420 $167,420

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening 1,573

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

1,818

Number of vision screenings conducted 1,405

Family Resource Centers Deer Valley Unified School District Awarded Expended

$149,315 $126,894

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 1,944

Lutheran Social Services of the 
Southwest

Awarded Expended

$293,970 $285,977

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 5,502

Paradise Valley Unified School 
District

Awarded Expended

$145,950 $135,001

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 1,835

Page: 2 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Family Resource Centers Washington Elementary School 

District
Awarded Expended

$150,000 $149,602

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 12,274

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$250,000 $250,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home based providers 
served 

155

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$74,250 $71,564

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 69

Health Insurance Enrollment Children's Action Alliance Awarded Expended

$299,420 $298,102

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 2,319

Home Visitation Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$349,000 $292,543

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 103

International Rescue Committee Awarded Expended

$122,500 $117,771

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 43

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$507,217 $438,140

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 121

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $49,917

Page: 3 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$369,000 $368,922

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

26

Number of home based providers 
served 

1

Number of tuition reimbursements 
distributed statewide

N/A

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$305,914 $286,826

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$139,000 $138,111

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults

Parent Outreach and Awareness City of Phoenix Library Awarded Expended

$375,000 $364,337

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 6,508

Number of events held 58

Number of resource guides distributed N/A

Number of workshops held 3,274

QF Child Care Health Consultation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$13,905 $9,451

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Page: 4 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
QF Child Care Health Consultation Maricopa County Department of 

Public Health
Awarded Expended

$203,417 $183,547

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$8,669 $8,415

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Number of Non-QF Centers N/A

Number of Non-QF Homes N/A

Quality First Academy Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$75,900 $61,555

Quality First Child Care Health 
Consultation Warmline

University of Arizona Cooperative 
Extension

Awarded Expended

$4,334 $3,272

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Coaching & 
Incentives

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,365,507 $1,341,230

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of Centers 78

Number of Homes 8

Number of Rating Only Centers N/A

Quality First Inclusion Warmline Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$20,317 $14,268

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Page: 5 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2014

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Mental Health 
Consultation Warmline

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$20,898 $20,115

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$6,021,003 $5,503,624

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

800

Quality First Warmline Triage Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$8,127 $8,095

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of calls received N/A

Reach Out and Read American Academy of Pediatrics - 
AZ Chapter

Awarded Expended

$17,269 $17,269

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 7,326

Number of participating practices 6

Service Coordination First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$22,700 $6,182

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$14,286 $14,286

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$547,358 $142,348

Page: 6 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Page: 7 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$19,700 $12,384

Community Based Professional 
Development Early Care and 
Education Professionals

MCCCD-Paradise Valley 
Community College

Awarded Expended

$179,795 $176,848

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating professionals 993

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$83,000 $73,617

Court Teams Prevent Child Abuse Arizona Awarded Expended

$50,000 $50,000

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children served 1,644

Number of participants attended 749

Developmental and Sensory 
Screening

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$167,596 $137,187

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving screening N/A

Number of developmental screenings 
conducted

N/A

Number of hearing screenings 
conducted

1,482

Number of vision screenings conducted N/A

Family Resource Centers Deer Valley Unified School District Awarded Expended

$149,315 $130,728

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 1,296

First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$16,650 $13,002

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Lutheran Social Services of the 
Southwest

Awarded Expended

$293,970 $268,804

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 4,608

Page: 8 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Family Resource Centers Paradise Valley Unified School 

District
Awarded Expended

$145,950 $109,161

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 1,447

Washington Elementary School 
District

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $142,987

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 5,030

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$274,174 $242,152

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home based providers 
served 

149

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$74,250 $69,524

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 195

Health Insurance Enrollment Children's Action Alliance Awarded Expended

$312,790 $303,071

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 1,815

Home Visitation Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$349,000 $310,816

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 65

International Rescue Committee Awarded Expended

$122,500 $122,500

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 26

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$507,217 $466,674

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 118

Page: 9 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$50,000 $32,631

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$369,000 $343,432

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

30

Number of home based providers 
served 

1

Number of tuition reimbursements 
distributed statewide

N/A

Needs and Assets First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$8,000 $8,000

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on Behalf of Arizona State 
University and its Eight - KAET, 
Arizona PBS

Awarded Expended

$28,313 $28,313

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 108

Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$305,914 $266,267

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 164

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$143,305 $130,102

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 2,439

Parent Outreach and Awareness City of Phoenix Library Awarded Expended

$375,000 $340,783

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 4,968

Number of events held 68

Number of resource guides distributed N/A

Number of workshops held 3,455

Page: 10 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
QF Child Care Health Consultation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$10,813 $10,479

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$194,580 $190,663

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$21,642 $20,367

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

University of Arizona Cooperative 
Extension

Awarded Expended

$4,244 $3,988

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Quality First Arizona Department of Health 
Services

Awarded Expended

$51,793 $24,821

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$38,669 $34,365

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

228

Number of home based providers 
served 

21

Page: 11 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,435,970 $1,323,320

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

76

Number of home based providers 
served 

7

Quality First Pre-K Scholarships Arizona Department of Education Awarded Expended

$47,435 $47,435

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of FTF-funded pre-K children

Number of private/public community 
partner pre-K sites receiving support

N/A

Number of public school-district pre-K 
sites receiving support

N/A

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$661,520 $627,344

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of FTF-funded pre-K children 227

Number of private/public community 
partner pre-K sites receiving support

N/A

Number of public school-district pre-K 
sites receiving support

N/A

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$4,177,755 $3,393,221

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of scholarship slots for 
children 0-5 years

548

Reach Out and Read American Academy of Pediatrics - 
AZ Chapter

Awarded Expended

$18,997 $18,997

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 5,865

Number of participating practices 7

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$49,500 $22,417

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of professionals receiving 
scholarships

7

Page: 12 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2013

Strategy Grantee
Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$305,480 $60,507

Page: 13 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Page: 14 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Community Awareness First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$21,000 $7,247

Community Based Professional 
Development Early Care and 
Education Professionals

MCCCD-Paradise Valley 
Community College

Awarded Expended

$179,795 $164,097

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating professionals 740

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$100,000 $82,326

Community-based Literacy Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on Behalf of Arizona State 
University and its Eight - KAET, 
Arizona PBS

Awarded Expended

$441,600 $413,287

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 2,817

Number of participating adults 937

City of Phoenix Library Awarded Expended

$378,120 $339,227

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 2,975

Number of participating adults 26,696

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$157,460 $153,155

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 8,704

Number of participating adults 671

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$174,282 $148,311

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of books distributed 15,635

Number of participating adults 622

Developmental and Sensory 
Screening

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$167,598 $157,939

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving hearing 
screening

2,302

Page: 15 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Developmental and Sensory 
Screening

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Number of children receiving screening N/A

Number of children receiving vision 
screening

N/A

Number of children screened for 
developmental delays

N/A

Family Resource Centers Deer Valley Unified School District Awarded Expended

$147,826 $100,122

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 903

Lutheran Social Services of the 
Southwest

Awarded Expended

$146,155 $137,670

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 226

Paradise Valley Unified School 
District

Awarded Expended

$72,975 $19,339

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 39

Washington Elementary School 
District

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $143,966

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 5,107

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$250,000 $214,057

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of home based providers 
served 

112

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$200,000 $199,068

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of incentive awards distributed 243

Health Insurance Enrollment Children's Action Alliance Awarded Expended

$380,056 $366,686

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 2,177

Page: 16 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 

Security
Awarded Expended

$11,034 $11,034

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served N/A

Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc., dba 
Parenting Arizona

Awarded Expended

$149,991 $149,963

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 36

Child and Family Resources, Inc. Awarded Expended

$348,629 $281,903

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 156

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$1,010,352 $974,081

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of families served 223

Media First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$300,000 $299,948

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$1,000,000 $753,244

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

42

Number of home based providers 
served 

0

Number of people receiving tuition 
reimbursements

N/A

Oral Health Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$484,765 $271,399

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving oral 
health screenings

4,847

Number of fluoride varnishes applied 4,804

Number of participating adults 5,059

Number of participating professionals 20

Page: 17 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Oral Health Maricopa County Department of 

Public Health
Number of prenatal women receiving 
oral health screenings

0

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$305,914 $239,785

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of participating adults 132

QF Child Care Health Consultation Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$844,000 $533,747

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

Number of home based providers 
served 

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$67,470 $48,490

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Quality First Arizona Department of Health 
Services

Awarded Expended

$82,819 $62,114

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

N/A

Number of home based providers 
served 

N/A

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$412,800 $346,776

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

81

Number of home based providers 
served 

11

Page: 18 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2012

Strategy Grantee
Quality First Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,328,417 $1,077,450

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of center based providers 
served

81

Number of home based providers 
served 

11

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$2,727,734 $2,727,734

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of children receiving 
scholarships

648

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$495,200 $121,743

Service Unit Year End 
Actuals

Number of professionals receiving 
scholarships

23

Statewide Evaluation First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$305,480 $193,729

Page: 19 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2011

Page: 20 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Arizona Health Survey St Lukes Health Initiative Awarded Expended

$20,887 $20,887

Child Care Demand Study Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$31,405 $19,765

Children’s Budget Burns and Associates, Inc. Awarded Expended

$5,003 $2,634

Community Awareness Brown and Bigelow, Inc. Awarded Expended

$1,257 $225

Community Based Professional 
Development Early Care and 
Education Professionals

MCCCD-Paradise Valley 
Community College

Awarded Expended

$179,795 $137,818

Community Outreach First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$48,100 $40,323

Community-based Literacy Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on Behalf of Arizona State 
University and its Eight - KAET, 
Arizona PBS

Awarded Expended

$352,000 $335,966

City of Phoenix Library Awarded Expended

$328,800 $239,400

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$136,234 $134,627

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$174,282 $174,105

Developmental and Sensory 
Screening

Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$112,668 $39,462

Evaluation Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$557,095 $473,408

Family Resource Centers Washington Elementary School 
District

Awarded Expended

$65,342 $42,059

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$250,000 $164,418

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$200,000 $123,500

Page: 21 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Health Insurance Enrollment Children's Action Alliance Awarded Expended

$380,056 $361,422

Home Visitation Arizona Department of Economic 
Security

Awarded Expended

$11,735 $11,734

Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc., dba 
Parenting Arizona

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $134,978

Child and Family Resources, Inc. Awarded Expended

$348,629 $253,771

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$985,701 $789,928

Media Moses Anshell Inc. Awarded Expended

$299,515 $296,678

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$876,374 $433,171

Needs and Assets Alta Consulting LLC Awarded Expended

$867 $867

Applied Economics Awarded Expended

$1,309 $1,309

Applied Survey Research Awarded Expended

$1,356 $1,356

Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$912 $759

Cathryn Lore Awarded Expended

$338 $338

Cathryn Lore and Associates Awarded Expended

$283 $283

Clegg & Associates Inc Awarded Expended

$436 $436

Donelson Consulting LLC Awarded Expended

$1,745 $1,745

LeCroy & Milligan Associates Awarded Expended

$847 $847

MGT of America, Inc. Awarded Expended

$9,612 $9,612

Page: 22 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2011

Strategy Grantee
Needs and Assets Wholonomy Consulting Awarded Expended

$997 $997

Parent Education Community-
Based Training

Child and Family Resources Inc. Awarded Expended

$279,912 $160,496

Parent Kits - Study Arizona Board of Regents for and 
on behalf of University of Arizona

Awarded Expended

$25,694 $1,724

QF Child Care Health Consultation Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$773,333 $563,637

Pima County Health Department Awarded Expended

$80,155 $59,823

Quality First Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$221,400 $184,897

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$959,758 $558,537

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$1,660,000 $497,214

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$780,894 $119,295

Page: 23 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2010

Page: 24 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2010

Strategy Grantee
Communications First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$110,736

Community-based Literacy City of Phoenix Library Awarded Expended

$137,000 $91,901

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$96,388 $75,154

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$166,813 $108,307

Family, Friends & Neighbors Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$250,000 $36,621

Food Security Chandler Christian Community 
Center

Awarded Expended

$454 $307

Community Economic 
Development Alliance

Awarded Expended

$680 $334

Concerned Citizens for Community 
Health/Vista Del Camino

Awarded Expended

$136 $92

Desert Mission Inc. Awarded Expended

$6,631 $8,955

FIBCO Family Services Awarded Expended

$454 $241

Foothills Food Bank Awarded Expended

$136 $105

Friendly House Inc. Awarded Expended

$901

Interfaith Cooperative Ministries Awarded Expended

$1,003 $766

My Sister My Friend Awarded Expended

$4,536 $3,433

Society of St. Vincent De Paul Awarded Expended

$2,268

St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance Awarded Expended

$13,680 $9,229

Taiwan Buddhist Tzu Chi 
Foundation

Awarded Expended

$680 $1,196

Page: 25 of 26



North Phoenix FY 2010

Strategy Grantee
Food Security Tempe Community Action Agency Awarded Expended

$1,134 $768

United Food Bank Awarded Expended

$589 $399

FTF Professional REWARD$ Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$180,000 $24,000

Health Insurance Enrollment Children's Action Alliance Awarded Expended

$64,005 $46,497

Home Visitation Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc., dba 
Parenting Arizona

Awarded Expended

$150,000 $107,037

Child and Family Resources, Inc. Awarded Expended

$350,000 $166,601

Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$500,000 $458,551

Mental Health Consultation Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$172,797 $44,526

Needs and Assets First Things First (FTF-Directed) Awarded Expended

$9,750

QF Child Care Health Consultation Maricopa County Department of 
Public Health

Awarded Expended

$953,333 $279,731

Quality First Southwest Human Development Awarded Expended

$102,500 $31,250

Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$406,250 $40,285

Quality First Scholarships Valley of the Sun United Way Awarded Expended

$2,769,630

Scholarships TEACH Association for Supportive Child 
Care

Awarded Expended

$612,650 $49,176

Page: 26 of 26


